

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1097, Version: 2

Subject: Upgrade The City's 800 Mhz Radio Network Equipment

From: Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Accept, Appropriate And Allocate Fiscal Year 2009 Urban Areas Security Initiative ("UASI") Interoperability Grant Funds In The Amount Of One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,300,000) To The 800 Mhz Radio Network Upgrade Project; And 2) Amending Resolution No. 79706 C.M.S., Which Authorized A Contract With Dailey Wells, Inc. For 800 Mhz Radio Network Project Engineering, Radio Replacement, And Upgrades, To Authorize An Amendment For The Additional Purchase Of Design, Engineering, Installation And Upgrade Services And Goods For The City's 800 Mhz Radio Network Equipment To Make It Interoperable Internally And With Other Regional Public Safety Agencies, In An Amount Not To Exceed \$2,600,000, For A Total Contract Not-To-Exceed \$5,600,000; And 3) Waiving Advertising, Bidding And The Request For Proposals/Qualifications Processes For Said Additional Services And Goods; And

[Enter body here.]